

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1) No(s).5787/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 11/07/2011 in CRR No.1715/2011 of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

C.B.I

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHA PRIYA MAHATHREA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay,permission to file additional documents and office report)

WITH SLP(Cr1) NO. 4230 of 2013

(With appln.(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 05/08/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr.R.S.Suri, Sr.Adv.
Mr.Sidharth Dave, Adv.
Mr.T.A.Khan, Adv.
Mr.Anando Mukherje, Adv.
For Mr.B.V.Balram Das, Adv.
For Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Rajdeep Majumdar, Adv.
Mr.Kabir Shankar Bose, Adv.
Mr.Pramod Kumar Guntur, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.Aman Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak,Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey ,Adv
Mr.Mohit Paul, Adv.
Ms.Shagun Matta, Adv.

Mr. M.T. George, Adv.

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 02.08.2013. In view of the request made by learned counsel for respondent-State, four weeks' time is granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar