

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1866/2014

(From the judgement and order dated 07/10/2013 in CRR No. 4447/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

RAJ KUMAR GHATTANI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

CBI

Respondent(s)

(With application for ex-Parte stay and permission to place additional documents on record)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Ghosh, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Uttpal Majumdar, Adv.
Ms. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

| This matter be listed on 24th April, 2014 along with the records of SLP(Crl) No.5787 of 2012.

| In the meanwhile, a copy of the judgment in Somnath Goin v. Manoj Kumar Senapati & Anr. Reported in 2013 CRL. L.R. (Cal.) 128.

| [KALYANI GUPTA]
| COURT MASTER

| | [SHARDA KAPOOR]
| | COURT MASTER