

**SECTION-IIB**  
**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA**  
**CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**  
**PETITIONS FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NOS. 5787 OF**  
**2012, 4230 OF 2013 AND 1866 OF 2014**

**WITH**  
**CRIMINAL MISCELLANEOUS PETITION NOS. 16402, 16403 OF 2012 &**  
**7757 & 10808 & OF 2013 AND 5051 & 5052 OF 2014**

(Applications for stay, permission to file additional documents and ad-interim exparte stay)

C.B.I. ETC. ETC. ...PETITIONER

VERSUS

BUDHA PRIYA MAHATHREA & ANR. ETC. ETC. ...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matters above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 09.09.2013 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:

**"List the matter on a non-miscellaneous day in the month of March, 2014.**

**Parties are at liberty to exchange their pleadings, if they so desire."**

**SLP (Crl.) No. 5787 of 2012**

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and there are two respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. Sanjay kumar Pathak and Mr. Anip Sacthey, Advocates are representing respondent Nos. 1 & 2 respectively.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

**SLP (CRL.) NO. 4230 OF 2013**

It is submitted that the instant matter is an after notice matter and there are two respondents in the matter.

It is further submitted that Mr. M.T. George and Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocates are representing respondent Nos. 1 & 2 respectively.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

**SLP (CRL.) NO. 1866 OF 2014**

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 11.07.2014, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Issue notice on application for stay as well as on the special leave petition.**

**Tag with SLP (Crl) No.4230/2013, which is stated to have been tagged with SLP(Crl) No.5787/2012."**

Accordingly, Show Cause Notice returnable on 09.09.2014 was issued to the sole respondent through Regd. A.D. Post on 27.08.2014.

It is submitted that Mr. B.V. Balramdas, Advocate has filed Vakalatnama/Appearance and Counter Affidavit. Copy of the Counter Affidavit is being circulated herewith for perusal of the Hon'ble Court.

Service of Show Cause Notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED this the 1<sup>st</sup> day of July, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

COPY TO:

1. Mr. A.K. Sharma, Advocate
2. Mr. Sanjay Kumar Pathak, Advocate
3. Mr. Anip Sachthey, Advocate
4. Mr. B.V. Balram Das, Advocate
5. Mr. Rahul Gupta, Advocate
6. Mr. M.T. George, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

**C2**