

|ITEM NO.2 COURT NO.6 SECTION IIB  
S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s). 5787/2012  
C.B.I Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHA PRIYA MAHATHREA Respondent(s)  
(with office report)  
(For final disposal)

WITH  
SLP(Crl) No. 4230/2013  
(With Office Report)  
SLP(Crl) No. 1866/2014  
(With appln.(s) for permission to place additional documents on  
record and stay)

Date : 09/08/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.  
CORAM :

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI  
HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.S. Nadkarni, ASG  
Ms. Jyotika Kalra, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.  
Mr. Mohit Paul, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr D.K. Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

For Mrs Sarla Chandra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

State of West Mr. Joydeep Mazumdar, Adv.

Bengal Mr. Debjyoti Bhattacharya, Adv.

Mr. Parijat Sinha, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

-2-

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. Parvesh Thakur, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by Mrs. Sarla Chandra,  
learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners.

List these matters after two weeks.

[ASHA SONI] [ SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]

COURT MASTER

A.R.-CUM-P.S.