

dl

ITEM NO.38

COURT NO.4

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 5787/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11/07/2011
IN CRR NO.1715/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)
C.B.I

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BUDHA PRIYA MAHATHREA
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)

RESPONDENT(S)

WITH
SLP(CRL) NO. 4230/2013
(WITH OFFICE REPORT)
SLP(CRL) NO. 1866/2014
(WITH APPLN. (S) FOR PERMISSION TO PLACE ADDL. DOCUMENTS ON RECORD
AND STAY)

Date : 24/04/2017 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For parties: Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.

Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhun, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Hegde, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Anindo Mukherjee, Adv.

Mr. B.P. Yadav, Adv.

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, Adv.

State of WB Ms. Nandini Sen, Adv.

Mr. Chanchal Kr. Ganguli, Adv.

Mr. Anip Sachthey, Adv.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, Adv.

2

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List the matters after ensuing summer vacation.

[VINOD LAKHINA]

COURT MASTER [ASHA SONI]

COURT MASTER