

ITEM NO.19

COURT NO.3

SECTION II-B/XVI-A/X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

PETITION(S) FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CRL.) NO(S). 5787/2012
(ARISING OUT OF IMPUGNED FINAL JUDGMENT AND ORDER DATED 11/07/2011
IN CRR NO.1715/2011 PASSED BY THE HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

BUDHA PRIYA MAHATHREA @ BUDDHA PRIYA BHIKSHU & ANR. RESPONDENT(S)
(FOR IA 16403/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES
I.A. NO. IA 7757/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES AND I.A.
NO.16402/2012 - STAY APPLICATION]

WITH

SLP(CRL) NO. 4230/2013 (II-B)

SLP(CRL) NO. 1866/2014 (II-B)

T.P.(CRL.) NO. 440/2017 (XVI-A)

T.P.(CRL.) NO. 449/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION AND IA NO.122582/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(CRL.) NO. 484/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.138137/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(CRL.) NO. 67/2018 (X)

(FOR ADMISSION AND I.R. AND IA NO.45604/2018-STAY APPLICATION)

Date : 24-04-2018 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For parties:

Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, Adv.
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.
Mrs. Sadhna Sandhu, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Surendra Dube, Adv.
Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.
Mr. Anurag Singh, Adv.
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.
for M/S. Legal Options, AOR

Mr. K.V. Vishwanathan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sabyasachi Banerjee, Adv.
Mr. Ayan Bhattacharjee, Adv.
Mr. Abhijit Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Mr. Aman Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Sudan, Adv.
Mr. Akhilendra Singh, Adv.

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Hiroo Gorsahani, Adv.
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, Adv.
M/S. PLR Chambers And Co., AOR

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mrs. Sarla Chandra, AOR

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(CRL) 5787 OF 2012 AND SLP (CRL) NO.4230/2013 AND
SLP(CRL) NO.1866/2014

List the matters after ensuing summer vacation.

T.P.(CRL) NO.440/2017, T.P.(CRL) NO.449/2017, T.P.(CRL)
NO.484/2017

Heard the learned counsel for the petitioners
and perused the relevant material.

Issue notice.

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Cr1.) No.5787
of 2012.

W.P.(CRL) NO.67/2018

Tag with Special Leave Petition (Cr1.) No.5787
of 2012.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
AR-cum-PS

[ASHA SONI]
BRANCH OFFICER