

ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.11

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1.) No(s). 5787/2012

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BUDHA PRIYA MAHATHREA @ BUDDHA  
PRIYA BHIKSHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(FOR [PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 16403/2012 FOR  
[PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES] ON IA 7757/2013  
IA No. 16402/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

SLP(Cr1) No. 4230/2013 (II-B)

SLP(Cr1) No. 1866/2014 (II-B)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 440/2017 (XVI-A)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 449/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.122582/2017-EX-PARTE STAY)

T.P.(Cr1.) No. 484/2017 (XVI-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.138137/2017-STAY APPLICATION)

W.P.(Cr1.) No. 67/2018 (II-C)

IA No. 45604/2018 - STAY APPLICATION)

SLP(Cr1) No. 8433/2018 (II-B)

IA No. 135092/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT, IA No. 17053/2019 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 22-08-2022 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA BOSE

For Parties:

Mr. Nitin Sangra, Adv.  
Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv.  
Ms. Kanchan Yadav, Adv.  
Ms. Surbhi Anand, Adv.  
M/S. Legal Options, AOR

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Mr. Mehul M. Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. R. P. Gupta, AOR

Ms. Kawaljit Kochar, Adv.  
Mr. Deepanshu, Adv.  
Mr. Utkarsh Vats, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG  
Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. M.K. Maroria, AOR  
Ms. Shradha Deshmukh, Adv.  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Ashutosh Ghade, Adv.  
Ms. Sairica Raju, Adv.  
Mr. Kanu Agarwal, ADV.

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR  
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Ms. Nupoor Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Ishita Sinha, Adv.  
Ms. Shivangi Pareekh, Adv.  
Ms. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. K.K. Venugopal Rao, AG  
Mr. Tushar Mehta, SG  
Mr. S.V. Raju, ASG  
Mr. Zoheb Hussain, Adv.  
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Rupesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

Mr. M. T. George, Advocate  
Mrs. Susy Abraham, Advocate  
Mr. Johns George, Advocate

Mr. Avrojyoti Chatterjee, AOR  
Mr. Rajiv S. Roy, Adv.  
Ms. Jayasree Saha, Adv.

Mr. T. V. Ratnam, AOR

Mr. Suhaan Mukerji, Adv.  
Mr. Abhishek Manchanda, Adv.  
Mr. Sayandeep Pahari, Adv.  
Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.  
Mr. Tanmay Sinha, Adv.  
M/S. Plr Chambers And Co., AOR

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**In view of the letter circulated by the learned counsel  
for the respondents, list on 12.09.2022.**

**(MONIKA DEY)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)**

**(ASHWANI THAKUR)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS**