

ITEM NO.5

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1733/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BUDHA PRIYA MAHATHREA @ BUDDHA PRIYA BHIKSHU & ANR.Respondent(s)

(only Crl. Appeal Nos. 1733, 1734, 1735 and 1736 of 2022 are to be listed before the Ld. Registrar Court.

IA No. 16403/2012 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 7757/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS

IA No. 16402/2012 - STAY APPLICATION)

WITH

CrL.A. No. 1734/2022 (II-B)

)

CrL.A. No. 1735/2022 (II-B)

)

CrL.A. No. 1736/2022 (II-B)

IA No. 135092/2018 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

IA No. 17053/2019 - MODIFICATION)

Date : 06-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Rahul Gupta, AOR

Mr. Kamal Kishore, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR

Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.

Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.

Mr. M. T. George, AOR

Mr Upendra Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Contd...

Item no.5

Ms. Muskan Surana, Adv.
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR

Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 1733/2022, Crl.A. No. 1734/2022

Both respondents are duly represented.

Crl.A. No. 1736/2022

Respondent no. 2 is duly represented.

Service is complete on respondent no.1 but none has entered appearance.

As per office report, service is not complete on respondent no.3. However, ld. Counsel, Mr Tanishq Sharma appearing on behalf of M/S Legal Options, Advocate-on-record submits that they have filed vakalatnama on behalf of respondent no.3 yesterday. Office to verify and update the records.

Crl.A. No. 1735/2022

Sole respondent is duly represented.

Service of notice for alternative arrangement(counsel expired) is complete on the appellant but none has entered appearance. Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers for necessary directions.

H. SHASHIDHARA SHETTY
Registrar