

ITEM NO.1738

COURT NO.10

SECTION II-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 1733/2022

CENTRAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

BUDHA PRIYA MAHATHREA @ BUDDHA  
PRIYA BHIKSHU & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(only CrI. Appeal No. 1735 of 2022 is to be listed before the  
Hon'ble Judge in Chambers)

WITH

CrI.A. No. 1735/2022 (II-B)

Diary No(s). 29134/2024 (II-C)

(IA No.154937/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.154938/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29141/2024 (II-C)

(IA No.155667/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING and IA  
No.155668/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Diary No(s). 29143/2024 (II-C)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.154289/2024-CONDONATION OF DELAY  
IN FILING and IA No.154291/2024-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE  
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 29-08-2024 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI  
[IN CHAMBERS]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajesh Anand, Adv.  
Mrs. Harleen Kaur, Adv.  
Mr. Sriharsh Nahush Bundela, AOR

Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, Adv.  
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sanjai Kumar Pathak, AOR  
Mr. Arvind Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mrs. Shashi Pathak, Adv.  
Mr. Maruti Nandan, Adv.

Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

Ms. Astha Sharma, AOR  
Ms. Mantika Haryani, Adv.  
Mr. Bhanu Mishra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Crl.A. No. 1735/2022

Notice of making alternative arrangement is served on the appellant.

No representation on behalf of the appellant.

Registry is directed to list the matter before the Court for further consideration.

(GEETA JOSHI)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(DIVYA BABBAR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)